Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1 2	State of Arkansas 84th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2003		SENATE BILL 226
4	1090101 50001011, 2000		
5	By: Senator Faris		
6	,		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO REVISE THE APPLICATION PROCESS FOR A		
10	PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSE AND		
11	PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND COMPANY LICENSE; AND FOR		
12	OTHER PURPOSES.		
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	AN ACT TO REVISE THE APPLICATION PROCESS		
16	FOR A PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSE		
17	AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND COMPANY		
18	LI	CENSE.	
19			
20			
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
22			
23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 17-19-201 is amended to add an additional		
24	subsection to read	as follows:	
25	(f) Any sole proprietor, partner, member, stockholder, or officer in		
26	an Arkansas sole proprietorship, partnership, limited liability company,		
27	firm, or corporation, licensed to do business as an Arkansas professional		
28	bail bond company,	shall be a licensed professional bail b	ondsman in the
29	<u>state.</u>		
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

